

ASSOCIATION OF EMPLOYEES SUPPORTING EDUCATION SERVICES

880 Harrow Street East | Winnipeg, Manitoba R3M 3Y7

Phone: 204-949-5200 | Fax: 204-949-5215 | Email: aeses@aeses.ca | Website: aeses.ca | Proud Member of the Confederation of Canadian Unions

May 8, 2024

Dear Member:

Re: Nominations for Negotiation Committee (UW Component)

The current Collective Agreement expires on March 29, 2025. According to Clause 8.2.2 of the Association Bylaws it states, each member of the Negotiation Committee shall serve for a term that shall expire on the later date of either the signing of the collective agreement negotiated by that Negotiation Committee or ten (10) months prior to the termination of the collective agreement negotiated by that Negotiation Committee. Election shall be held immediately following the expiration of the term of the members of the previous Negotiation Committee.

A nomination form for the Negotiation Committee is attached. If you are aware of a member in your district who you feel would represent you well in this capacity, please nominate them. Be sure to obtain their signature (and that of one other member) on the nomination form. Each district can elect a maximum of two representatives to the Negotiation Committee.

Nominations may be mailed to AESES c/o Mail Room, The University of Winnipeg, or fax your completed nomination form to 204-949-5215. You may also submit a scanned copy by email to aeses@aeses.ca. The deadline for receipt of nominations is **Wednesday, May 22, 2024.**

District

- Alumni Affairs; Biology; Chemistry; Classics; Collegiate; Faculty of Education; Faculty of Science; Global College; Gov't, Indigenous, Community Affairs; Faculty of Graduate Studies; Human Resources; Health & Safety Office; Campus Sustainability Office; Indigenous Studies; I.U.S.; Rhetoric, Writing & Communications; Wii Chiiwaakanak Learning Centre
- Applied Computer Science; Athletics-Administration; Athletics-Athletic Therapy; Bill Wedlake Fitness Centre; Faculty of Kinesiology; Kinesiology & Applied Health; United Health & Recplex
- Aboriginal Student Services; Academic Advising and Career Services; International Student Services; Marketing & Communications; Registrar's Office (Undergraduate & Graduate); Student Records; Student Recruitment & Inst. Relations; Student Central
- Academic Timetabling & Scheduling; Anthropology; Research and Innovation; Centre for Rupert's Land Studies; Criminal Justice Studies; Faculty Of Arts; Geography; Mathematics and Statistics; Modern Languages & Literatures; Physical Plant; Physics; Political Science; President's Office; Psychology; Security; Sociology; Technology Solutions Centre; Urban & Inner City Studies; VP Academic Office
- Art Curator; Campus for Academic Technology (CAT); English; Centre for Research in Young People's Texts and Cultures (CRYTC); Facilities; German-Canadian Studies; History; Oral History Centre; Library; Printing Services
- Accessibility Services and Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services; Admissions; Awards & Financial Aid; Campus Living; Conferences & Events Services; Financial Services
- Business & Administration; Theatre and Film; Economics; English Language Program (ELP); Faculty of Business & Economics; Professional, Applied & Cont. Educ. (PACE); United Centre for Theological Studies; Women's & Gender Studies

Please note that only signed members of AESES may nominate, be nominated or vote.*

NOMINATION FORM

We hereby wish to nominate (please print): for the position of member of the AESES-UW Negotiation Committee, District	
Nominator (print)	Signed:
	utes my resignation from the Electoral & Districting Committee of th Clause 8.4.6 of the Bylaws of the Association of Employees
I hereby accept nomination to the pos Committee, District	ition of member of the AESES-UW Negotiation
Nominee Signature:	

^{*}Although dues are collected from support staff in AESES, they are only conferred full "membership rights" after they have signed a membership form (in accordance with Labour Law). Contact the AESES office or your Board Rep to see if you are a full member of the Association.